
March 15, 2026 NAKAYAMA 8R 

NAKAYAMA
8

Post Time

 13:55
8R 
MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Fierement C4 87 47,647,000 Yen NAKT 1.2.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 Feb 22/26 73 1KOKURA10 Feb 1/26 63 1KOKURA4 Nov 15/25 70 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 26/25 62 4TOKYO9 Sep 28/25 68 4NAKAYAMA9

Impact Sea(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOT 0.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 TAKACHIHO TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win TSUCHIYUONSEN T 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.1.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /15 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 2

1 1 2 Illyria Dark Bay Masahiro Otake NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.2.2.0 532 +4 R Yokoyama 57.0 528 +2 R Yokoyama 57.0 526 0 R Yokoyama 56.0 526 0 T Yokoyama 56.0 526 0 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.1.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.6

Go Kitada Total 2.5.2.2 ALLT 2.5.2.2 ---- 1---- 3---- 3-3-2 34.7F 36.0-35.1 10-9-4 33.9F 35.4-34.4 3-4-2 36.0F 35.1-36.3 5-4 33.3F 36.0-33.7 2-2-2 34.6F 34.6-34.6
Akihiro Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 2 0 0 Forte Fiore(JPN)(-0.7) Kravans(JPN)(0.4) Matenro Gift(JPN)(0.0) Large Gallery(USA)(0.1) Reverberate(JPN)(0.1)
Al Ain C4 71 11,057,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 72 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 22/26 63 1TOKYO8 Dec 7/25 50 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 19/25 72 4NIIGATA2 Aug 31/25 70 3NIIGATA4

Venator(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HIYOKU TOKUBETS 2-Win RAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /13 No. 2 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 16th /16 No.10 Fav.10 9th /18 No. 3 Fav.15 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 4

2 2 London Season Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGT 1.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.0 508 -4 S Sato 55.0 512 +4 S Sato 55.0 508 +14 M Muto 57.0 494 +2 M Muto 57.0 492 -4 M Muto 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 1000m Turf Firm 0:56.1 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.3

Shimokobe Farm Total 2.0.0.11 ALLT 1.0.0.8 -- 712---------- 1-1-1 36.5F 33.8-35.7 1-1 35.7F 34.7-34.9 4-5 40.3F 33.7-37.3 33.5F 32.6-33.2 33.3F 32.0-32.4
Yukihiro Ochiai <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 1 Cosmo Anthology(JP(0.8) Piko Rose(JPN)(0.8) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(3.4) Baby Kiss(JPN)(1.1) Ikosan(JPN)(1.2)
Danon Ballade H6 77 44,919,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.2.6 1600 0.0.0.3 Feb 28/26 76 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 15/26 74 1TOKYO6 Jan 5/26 75 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 71 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 29/25 63 4KYOTO7

Cosmo Opinion(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HATSUHINODE SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /13 No. 5 Fav. 6 6th /14 No.14 Fav.12 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 8 4th /15 No.10 Fav.13 12th /13 No. 1 Fav. 8

3 3 Opinion Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 512 -6 K Nagahama 56.0 518 +2 K Nagahama 56.0 516 -2 Y Tannai 58.0 518 +12 T Marquand 58.0 506 -6 K Sameshima 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 4.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.2.10 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0

Arai Farm Total 7.3.7.29 ALLT 0.1.2.14 -- 4-- 6-------- 7-7-7 34.9F 33.8-35.7 12-13 33.4F 34.9-34.5 7-7-7 34.7F 37.1-34.6 7-6-6 38.4F 37.5-38.5 10-10-10 37.5F 37.1-36.8
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 7.2.5.15 1 W 4 0 1 6 Cosmo Anthology(JP(0.3) Effortless(JPN)(0.4) Dantsu Fighter(JPN(0.7) Miraieno Kagi(JPN)(0.4) Kapellbrucke(JPN)(1.7)
Young Man Power H5 79 43,857,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.3.3 1600 2.2.3.7 Feb 15/26 77 1TOKYO6 Nov 29/25 76 5TOKYO7 Nov 2/25 77 4TOKYO11 Sep 21/25 71 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 76 3NIIGATA3

Tsurumau Katachi(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa TKOT 1.1.2.4 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KUNITACHI TOKUB 2-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win AKAKURA TOKUBET 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No.11 Fav. 7 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /10 No.10 Fav. 8 4th /9 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 9

4 4 4 High Touch Queen Chestnut Takahisa Tezuka NIGT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.2.2 478 +2 Y Ishikawa 58.0 476 +6 J Shimada 58.0 470 -2 J Shimada 58.0 472 0 J Shimada 58.0 472 +8 J Shimada 56.0
(Snitzel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8

Maeno Bokujo Total 2.2.5.10 ALLT 2.2.5.10 ------ 4-------- 14-13 33.2F 34.9-34.5 3-4 34.3F 35.3-33.9 6-6 33.2F 36.3-33.1 8-8-7 34.5F 34.2-35.4 11-11 32.5F 38.0-32.8
Juichi Hoshino <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 2 Effortless(JPN)(0.3) Ampadu(GB)(0.7) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.6) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.4) Ask Sexy More(JPN)(0.6)
Satono Diamond F4 68 24,934,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 1600 2.0.1.3 Feb 22/26 72 1HANSHIN2 Jan 4/26 71 1KYOTO1 Nov 2/25 62 3KYOTO11 Oct 19/25 62 4NIIGATA2 Jul 27/25 53 1SAPPORO2

Navel Orange(JPN) Naho Furukawa TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.2.0 TENJIMBASHI TOK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 7th /10 No. 5 Fav. 7 9th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8 11th /12 No. 8 Fav. 7 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 5 3rd /8 No. 4 Fav. 4

5 5 Narella Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama NIGT 2.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.3 486 +6 K Kawamata 52.0 480 +10 H Wada 52.0 470 -2 S Morita 52.0 472 -4 S Morita 51.0 476 +6 M Kobayashi 50.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1600m Turf Good 1:33.7 1800m Turf Good 1:47.9

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.4.9 ALLT 2.0.4.8 ---- 7---------- 1-1 34.1F 36.6-33.7 1-1 34.8F 35.9-34.3 4-4 34.9F 36.4-33.4 1-1 34.1F 34.9-34.1 1-1-1 36.1F 35.9-35.6
Chizu Yoshida <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 0 2 0 Zendan Hayabusa(JP(0.4) La La Maceration(J(0.5) Hawaiian Time(JPN)(1.7) Gregorio(JPN)(-0.2) Conduire(JPN)(0.5)
Kizuna G5 67 16,400,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.0.0.4 Jul 27/25 67 2NIIGATA2 May 31/25 66 2TOKYO11 Apr 26/25 58 2TOKYO1 Mar 22/25 55 2CHUKYO3 Dec 28/24 52 5NAKAYAMA9

Champagne Mark(JPN)
Yuji Tannai TKOT 2.0.0.5 1200 0.0.0.0 TOYOSAKA TOKUBE 2-Win HAYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /11 No. 8 Fav. 7 15th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 5 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5 13th /16 No. 2 Fav. 5

6 6 Memorial Life Bay Masayoshi Ebina NIGT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.3 498 -2 Y Hara 55.0 500 +8 K Tosaki 58.0 492 -4 K Tosaki 58.0 496 -2 Y Tannai 58.0 498 +6 R Sakai 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 1.0.0.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1600m Turf Yield 1:37.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.6

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.0.10 ALLT 2.0.0.10 ---------------- 7-7 32.9F 34.1-33.9 9-11 36.7F 35.5-35.8 7-7 32.9F 35.7-33.8 13-15-15 34.2F 35.6-35.3 5-5-5 37.1F 36.0-35.7
Yoichi Aoyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Caught Alliciant(J(0.7) Win Iolite(JPN)(1.8) Dreaming Up(JPN)(-0.1) Admire Astra(JPN)(0.6) Panja(JPN)(1.7)
Lord Kanaloa C4 80 41,102,000 Yen NAKT 0.3.0.1 1600 1.3.0.0 Feb 21/26 69 1TOKYO7 Jan 10/26 80 1NAKAYAMA3 Sep 6/25 56 2SAPPORO5 Aug 31/25 63 2SAPPORO4 Apr 20/25 50 3NAKAYAMA8

Danon Mission(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 1.2.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /12 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 2 9th /15 No.10 Fav. 3

7 7 3 Flawless Dancer Bay Noriyuki Hori NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.3.0.1 486 +2 R King 57.0 484 +16 D Sasaki 57.0 468 -4 D Sasaki 56.0 472 -4 S Hamanaka 55.0 476 +2 J Moreira 57.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.3.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.4 1800m Turf Good 1:49.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2

Shadai Farm Total 2.7.0.2 ALLT 2.7.0.1 ---- 2---------- 2-2-2 33.8F 36.3-33.8 4-5-5 34.3F 35.4-34.7 6-8-6 35.4F 28.9-36.3 6-4-3 36.6F 35.5-37.2 3-4-4 39.5F 36.6-37.5
Danox Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Meiner Turpan(JPN)(0.0) Matenro Bravo(JPN)(0.1) Love Squall(JPN)(-0.1) Meiner Fuga(JPN)(0.1) Narukami(JPN)(2.3)
Saturnalia F4 78 32,108,000 Yen NAKT 1.1.0.0 1600 1.0.1.0 Jan 11/26 67 1NAKAYAMA4 Oct 19/25 62 4TOKYO7 Aug 16/25 67 2NIIGATA7 May 24/25 67 2TOKYO9 Mar 30/25 60 3NAKAYAMA2

Kreisleriana(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOT 0.2.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win NAKAGO TOKUBETS 1-Win CARNATION CUP 1-Win MIMOSA SHO 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 1

7 8 1 Siyouma Bay Tetsuya Kimura NIGT 1.1.0.0 1800 1.3.0.0 462 0 C Lemaire 55.0 462 0 K Tosaki 54.0 462 +4 A Tsumura 53.0 458 +6 C Lemaire 55.0 452 +12 K Tosaki 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6

Northern Farm Total 2.4.1.0 ALLT 2.4.1.0 ---------------- 7-7-5 34.5F 33.8-35.3 4-3-2 33.9F 34.8-34.0 3-3 33.8F 34.8-33.5 3-2-2 34.3F 35.1-34.1 3-3-3 35.7F 36.6-35.6
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 3 1 0 Black Jadeite(JPN)(-0.1) Mikki Soldier(JPN)(0.3) Estupenda(JPN)(0.5) Jocelyn(JPN)(0.3) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.3)
Harbinger G5 53 23,200,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 62 5HANSHIN2 Sep 28/25 73 4HANSHIN9 May 24/25 1NIIGATA7 May 10/25 1NIIGATA3 Feb 22/25 62 1KOKURA9

Oriental Knight(JPN)
Yamato Tsunoda TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HYOGO TOKUBETSU 2-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN SARAKURAYAMA TO 2-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 1 Fav. 7 10th /12 No. 2 Fav.11 FF /13 No. 2 Fav. 8 9th /14 No.10 Fav. 5 11th /13 No. 9 Fav.13

8 9 Orient Works Bay Satoshi Inoue NIGT 1.0.1.2 1800 0.1.0.2 530 0 R Kozaki 58.0 530 +2 K Kawamata 54.0 528 +2 K Mori 59.0 526 +4 K Mori 59.0 522 -6 R Kozaki 57.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.2.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.4 2890m Jump Firm 2890m Jump Good 3:17.2 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.1

Oiwake Farm Total 2.2.3.13 ALLT 2.2.3.10 ---------------- 3-2 36.4F 36.3-33.8 6-6-6 34.7F 38.3-33.7      38.4 12-12-12 13.6F      38.1 11-10-11 36.7F 36.3-35.2
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 5 G T Muso(JPN)(2.7) Danon Cima(JPN)(1.6) Cosmo Cipria(JPN)(5.8) Volante(JPN)(2.2)
Silver State H6 72 46,554,000 Yen NAKT 2.0.2.13 1600 1.0.4.9 Jan 25/26 70 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 10/26 76 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 21/25 68 5NAKAYAMA6 Dec 13/25 63 5NAKAYAMA3 Oct 12/25 65 4TOKYO4

Roselle(JPN) Yasunari Iwata TKOT 0.2.1.4 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /9 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 5th /16 No.10 Fav.11 8th /15 No. 3 Fav.12 13th /16 No. 4 Fav.12

8 10 5 Reine Univers Dark Bay Naru Owada NIGT 0.0.1.2 1800 0.2.0.4 502 +8 K Nagahama 56.0 494 +4 R Yokoyama 58.0 490 0 R Yokoyama 58.0 490 +2 K Nagahama 56.0 488 +4 R Yokoyama 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.8 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9

Kineusu Bokujo Total 2.2.4.24 ALLT 2.2.4.22 ------------ 6-- 1-2-2 35.4F 35.2-34.7 4-7-6 34.6F 35.4-34.7 7-9-9 35.6F 35.5-35.8 9-11-11 38.5F 37.5-38.5 4-4 34.5F 34.5-34.5
Junichi Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 1 Straight Talker(JP(0.7) Matenro Bravo(JPN)(0.7) Metal Speed(JPN)(0.7) Miraieno Kagi(JPN)(1.1) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.9)

NAKAYAMA Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.13～2026.03.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  96  16  13   4  63 0.167 0.302
 2 Maurice  84   9   4   9  62 0.107 0.155
 3 Isla Bonita  46   8   6   5  27 0.174 0.304
 4 Saturnalia  41   7   2   6  26 0.171 0.220
 5 Kitasan Black  24   6   2   1  15 0.250 0.333
 6 Silver State  67   5  10   6  46 0.075 0.224
 7 Kizuna  47   4   5   7  31 0.085 0.191
 8 Bricks and Mortar  32   4   4   3  21 0.125 0.250
 9 Fine Needle  19   4   0   2  13 0.211 0.211
10 Rey de Oro  27   3   7   3  14 0.111 0.370
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　(Bracket)
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March 15, 2026 NAKAYAMA 8R  MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


